
Tuesday, February 23ly AUCKLAND. _760 ke 395 m.
9.34a.m. Players and Singers
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. K. A. Hadfield
0.145 Orchestral Music
0.30 Feminine Viewpoint: John Reid dis-
cusses sume new books (a repetition of
last night’s broadcast from 1YA)
(NZBS); Country Doctor
11.30 Music While You Work12. 0 Luneh Music
12.33 p.m. Country Journal: Auckland
Stock Market Report (NZBS)
2. 0 Take it from Here (BBC) (a repe-tition of last Saturday’s broadcast from
1YA)
2.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Violin Sonata in A, Op. 13 Faure
String Quartet in F, Op. 96 (Nigger)

Dvorak
3.39 Full Turn
3.45 Music While You Work4.15 Piano Interlude
4.30 Light, Concert5. 0 Melodies of Other Years
5.15 Children’s session: R. W. Roach
talks about the Zoo
5.45 Famous Tenors
6. 0 Market Reports
Popular Artists
7.10 in Your Garden This Week (R. L.Thornton)
7.30 Dale Alderton’s Orchestra with
Esms Stephens. (Studio)7.50 The Jesters
8. 0 BBC Bandstand: Manchester C.W.S.
Band: conducted by Eric Ball8.30 Auckland Studio Players directed
by Oswald Cheesman (NZBS)9.30 Brass Band Contest: Winning Per-ances
9.50 Songs from the Shows: The GeorgeMitchell Choir and Soloists, with Billy
Ternent’s Orchestra and guest star CaroleCarr (BBC)
10.20 -Dance Music
71.20° Close down

IVG-s2cRUCKLAND
6. O p.m. Dinner Music
: The Dolmetsch Trio: Carl Dol-
metseh, Joseph Saxby and Layton RingEarly and Contemporary Music, in-
cluding works by William Byrd,d’lervelois, Bach, Rubbra and Hop-kins (NZBS)

7.36 Beginnings and Endings: fBegin-nings, in which Allan Mulgan discussesthe act of beginning and ending in lit-erature and illustrates with examplesdrawn from diverse sources (NZBS)
7.55 Margit Opawsky (soprano), RadkoDelorco (tenor), Walton Berry (bass),the Vienna Chamber Choir and theOrchestra of the Vienna State Operaconducted by Henry SwobodaChrist on the Mount of Olives, Op. &5

; Beethoven8.50. Members of the Vienna OctetDivertimento No. 17 in D, K.334
:

j Mozart9.30 Play: The Emperor "Jones,. byEugene O’Neill, adapted by R. D. Smith,about a self-styled Negro emperor whomakes hay ‘with the people’s taxeswhile the sun shines, and makes offwhen the skv darkens (NZBS)
10.17 The Janssen Symphony Orchestrawith the Los Angeles Oratorio Societyconducted by Werner Janssen ;

Choros No. 410 Villa Lobos10.30 Close down

WD sasAUCKLAND,
5. Op.m. Popular Parade : ’

5.46 Songs by John Hendrik6. 0 Primo Scala Presents6.15 Officer Crosby ‘ :6.30
— Light and Bright

7. 0 Phil Green Presents Rhythm op
Reeds ‘

7.15 Carole Carr Sings7.30 Radio Rotunda
7.45 -N.Z. Artists on Record
8. 0- Accent on Melody8.30 hispector West
9. 0 Rhythm Rendezvous9.30 Spotlight on Perry Como9.45 On the Sentimental Side |

10. O fistrict Weather Forecast
Close down

;

IXN ».0VHANGARET7. Oam. Breakfast Session
7.465 Weather Report and Northland
. Tides \e ;8.0 #£Junior Request Session |9. 0 Women’s News from Town, byRosemary Dempsey9.15 Lady from Lisbon *

9.30 Story of Vivian Lang
9.45 Dragonwyck
10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Melody Fare .
6.45 White Marriage7." Songtime
7.16 Ajias the Baron
7.30 Turntable Rhythm&9 Northland Presents
8.30 Come Into the Parlour (BBC)
9. 3 Reginald Foort
9.30 First Rehearsal (BBC)
10. 0 ZB EBook Review ({NZBS)
10.30 Close down

XH 1310 ke ON, m.
7. Oam. Breakfast. Session
7.45 Weather Report
9. 0 Musical Mailbox: Cambridge
9.30 Serenade to Mary
9.45 Waltz Memories10.0 A Man Called Sheppard
10.15 Evil Lady
10.30 Dark God
10.45 Say It with Flowers ‘
11. 0 Women’s Hour (Valerie): Shop-
pers’ Guide; The Strange Life of
Deacon Brodie; Overseas Fashion News
12. 0 Lunch Music '
12.30 p.m. Dominion Weather Forecast1.0 Melodies from Mendelssohn
1.15 Queens of Song
1.30 The Deceiver
1.45 Violin Virtuosi: Kreisler
2. 0 Close down
6. 0 Highland Dances
6.15 Destination Venus
6.30 Sing as We Go
6.45 Piano and Strings' oe The Beau7.15 The Beekoning Shore
7.30 Musically Attired
7.45 Parisian d’Amour |

8.0 Frankton Stock Sale Report (J. M.
MeNicol)
815 Albert Ferber (piano)Six Songs Without Words
: Mendelssohn
8.30 A Case for Cleveland :

9. 4 Variety from Lancashire
9.30 ZB Book Review (NZBS)
10. 0 The Wayne king Show
10.20 Close down

IVD,ooROTORUA375 m.9.32a.m. The Burtons of Banner Street
10. 0 Conducted by Constant Lambert
10.16 tee Lawrence
10.30 Medinger Brothers10.45 \usic While You Work
11.15 Rounuie Ronalde
11.30 Musrcal Medleys
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. Music While You Work
2.30 Anton and the Paramount Theatre
Orchestra

5 kenny Baker
» 0 Miss Billy
5 Classical Music: BBC Concert Hall
The London Philharmonic Orchestra
conducted by Sir Adrian Boult
English Dances Arnold
Symphony No. 2 in D Wordsworth

4 Olive Gilbert (contralto)4.30 Deep River Boys4.45 Folk Dance Orchestra
5. 0 Songs by Paul Robeson
5.15 For Our Younger Listeners: Play,
Vinva of Teel and The karm Without aName (ABC
5.45 Tunes inee6. 0 Dinner Music
6.45 Radiata Pine: A report from theTimber Conference
7.10 Music from Wales
7.30 Listeners’ Requests
9.30 The Dark Stranger10. 0 .Down Memory Lane10.30 Close down

y WELLINGTON$70 ke $26 m.
5. Oa.m. Breakfast Session7.58 Wairarapa, ~Wellington City andIlutt) Valley -and Marlborough Weather
Forecast9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service
10.30 Sinfonietta >

11. 0 Women’s Session: Old FavouriteBooks, by Joan Wood; Modern Americanflumourists: American Graphic Humour,by Professor J. Jones (NZBS)
11.30 Featured Singer12. 0 Lunch Music
2. Op.m. CLASSICAL HOUR
Overture: Hamlet TchaikovskiSuite: Raymonda Glazounov
Capriccio Espagnole Rimsky-Korsakov
0 The Man in the Iron Mask
0 Music While You Work
0 Three Generations
0 Claude Thornhill and his Orchestravith the Sweetwood Serenaders
0 The Salon Orehestra
15 Children’s Session: Story forYounger Listeners; What Do You KnowAbout Music?
6. 0 Tea Dance
6.19 Stock Exchange Report6.22 Produce Market Report
7.15 The Four Corners: Farthest South,the second talk in which A. H. Reed
deseribes his journeys to the four cor-
ners of N.Z, (NZBS)
7.30 Variety Fanfare (BBC)
8. 0 Dance Music: Bob Barcham and hisSextet, with songs of Kathleen Berry(Studio)
8.30 Peter Dawson: Songs of the Sea8.42 Moods . for Candlelight: FrancisScott and his Orchestra
9.30 N.Z. Brass Band Contest: \VinningPerformances
10. 0 London Studio Melodies (BRC)
(To be repeated from 2YA at 11.30 a.m.
on Friday)
10.30 Variety
11.20 Close down

DY(),.WELLINGTON_60 ke
ea pm. Early Evening ConcertDinner Music
Clitford Curzon (piano)

e in € Major, Op. 15 (TheWanderer ) Schubert
The Hungarian Quartet
Quartet in G, Op. 161

; Schubert

kel

8. 0 Window on the Cameroons: Colin|Wills tells of a visit to a strange andbeautiful region of West Africa, illus-trating his ne with recordings madeon his journey (BBC)
8.30 The London Baroque StringOrchestra conducted by karl Haas, withLionel Salter (harpsichord)Sinfonia in A for Strings and Con-tinuo (1758) Tartini
The London Baroque Orchestra with
Jean Pougnet (violin) .

Pater Noster (1834) Cherubini
The Oboe Trio of the London BaroqueEnsemble
Variations on La Ci Darem la ManoBeethoven
8.54 Radko Delareo (tenor) and WalterBerry (bass), with the Vienna Kammer-chor and Vienna State Opera Orchestraconducted by Henry SwobodaChrist on the Mount of Olives, Op. 8&5

Beethoven

9.49 The Pro Musica Chamber Orchestraconducted by Otto Klemperer
Symphony No, 25 in G Minor, K.183

| : Mozart
/10. 8 The London Symphony Orchestraconducted by Robert IrvingFacade Suites, Nog. 1-2 Walton
10.30 Close down

OY),WELLINGTON|
7. Op.m. . Variety Time
7.30 The Adventures of the Scarlet Pim-
pernel
8. 0 Take It From Here (BRC) (a repe-| tition of

+ Saturday’s broadcast from2YA) |
8.30 Chips
9. 0 The Man Who Leads the > Band;Harry Roy
9.30 William Flynn Show
10. O District Weather Forecast
Close down

2XG 010GISBORNE,
7. Oa.m. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast9. 0 Feminine Viewpoint (June Irvine)9.15 Modern Marvels
9.30 Evil Lady9.45 The Drama of Medicine10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. ‘The Story of Dr. kildare
4
Piano ‘"‘Pops"’

1: # I Spv7.30 Jan Mazurus
7.45 Ray buiugton Quartet8. 2 For the Farmer: What the Farmer
Can Do for Researeh, by Dr. Filmer,
atpligey
of Animal Research Division

LNZDS) .«

8.15 Victor Silvester’s Orchestra8.30 From the Musical Comedies
8.45 For the Pianist
9. 3 My Selection
9.30 Black Museum, with Orson Welles
10. O Starlight Serenade
10.30 Close down

2YL 860 keNAPIER
at am. Housewives’ ChoiceDevotional Service
1918 Master Music
10.46 The Lady
1141. 0 Music While You Work
11.30 South Sea Meiodies
11.45 Ligit Pianists
12. 0 Lunch Music
12.12 p.m. Hawke’s Bay Orchardist andMarket Gardener (Department of Agri-culture)
2.0 Musie While You Work
2.45 For the Countrywoman (LaurieSwindell)
3.15 Classical Session
Violin Sonata No. 32 in B Flat, K.454

349 m,

Mozart4.0 Musically Yours
4.27 Music from the Ballroom
4.45 Folk Music5. 0 Accordion Music
5.15 Children’s Session: kookaburra
Stories; Into the Unknown
5.45 Dinner MusicAfter Dinner Music
7.10 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer
7.30 The Hawke’s Bay Hit Parade

NATIONAL BROADCASTS
|
Dominion Weather Forecasts

| YA and YZ Stations: 7.15, 9.0 a.m.; 12.30,
| 6.25 and 9.0: p.m.
X Stations: 9.0 p.m.

YA and YZ Stations
| 6. 0 a.m. London News. Breakfast Session
/ (YAs only)
| 6.15 (YAs), 7.18, 8.10 Band Contest Results
| 7.0, 8.0 London News. Breaktast Session
|9. 4 Correspondence School session
9.30 Dr. Turbott’s Talk: Protection Against
Whooping Cough12.33 p.m. Band Contest Results
6.30 London News
6.40 National Announcements6.45 Radiata Pine: A report from the Tim-ber Conference
; ee Band Contest Results
9. Overseas and N.Z. News
» PF Science Commentary: Household Heat-
ing in N.Z., by M. S. Bensemann
1 0 London News (YAs ond 4YZ)
m
1

Band Contest Results (YAs and 4YZ)

EUGENE O'NEILL, whose play, "The
Emperor Jones," will be heard from
1YC this evening at 9.30


